FISH FINDER
(Product Name: FISH SPECIES AND BIOMASS SOUNDER)

Model FSS '3 B B Operator’s Guide

The purpose of this guide is to provide the
basic operation for this equipment. For more
detailed information, see the Operator's Manual.

All brand and product names are trademarks,
registered trademarks or service marks of their
respective holders.

Display Description
Header: Click then spin the scrollwheel to change the setting.
Various Settings Information: Displays the settings for the Interference Rejection, Smoothing,
Clutter, Zoom Mode, Bottom Trace, Specific Area or IDENTI-FISH™ Graph.

Mode* Picture Advance Gain Culrretnt mode Shift  Range
selection
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See the next page for descrptlo”n of @ to@. &

: HF: High Frequency

LF: Low Frequency :

, HBL/LBL: Bottom Lock (High Frequency/Low Frequency) =
HBZ/LBZ: Bottom Zoom (High Frequency/Low Frequency) :
HMZ/LMZ: Marker Zoom (High Frequency/Low Frequency)
HBD/LBD: Bottom Discrimination (High Frequency/Low Frequency)
ID:IDENTI-FISH™ : ||
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When external memory is not used: Shows “0%”.

“Pinned” icon: The footer is always visible when this icon is active. When deactivated, the footer

\_ is hidden until the cursor is placed on the footer’s location. (The header also has this icon.)

Save IDENTI-FISH™ graph How to show IDENTI-FISH™ graph
/ Settings Close button 1. Put the cursor on the MODE of header
YAy S ) and left click.
_ [ 2. Use the scrollwheel to select the mode
: i which includes “ID”.
3. Drag the area to measure on the
IDENTI-FISH™ echo display.
(A maximum of two displays, ID1 and
ID2, can be shown.)
IDENTI-FISH™ graph appears (two
graphs can appear as the maximum.
The histogram for the model data
(three model data for each fish species
as the maximum.) are available.
Degree of similarity with the model data.

L Note: Requires an IDENTI-FISH™ compatible transducer.

P See Groon 2

Advance 1 Display Switch button
Settings Average Fish Length
Display /
AVE DATA
button . 35. 5 124_!l Detected number of fish
120/ ] How to show the
Distributed —! | 733 First Peak** Fish Size Graph
Graph Scale |! | ‘m’ The are four
:15: 1| | methods of
o Second Peak measurement:
1o - Entire Area
o - Specific Range
D - Bottom Trace
i 55 - Specific Area
LL‘.----___-___-____JQU_EE-J-Graph Scale

**: Estimated fish length which occupies the highest percentage in
the measurement range.

Note: Requires appropriate transducer. y




Icons on InstantAccess bar™

. ] ) E @ [Alarm] menu: Select this icon to activate/deactivate alarms. )
The color of the icon changes according to function status. : Fish Alarm  Water Temperature IDENTI-FISH™
F ON i|F OFF : 17§ Alarm Graph Alarm
: (Green) :
[ SooTTTTTTTTTT B Alarm |‘))) C:
(D [Sounder] menu: Select this icon to access the sounder-related settings. ! menu 7
Interference Zoom Mode Select IDENTI-FISH™ Graph | B v
Rejection Clutter Fish Length ! Bottom Alarm  Bottom Fish Fish Size
Measyrement : Alarm Graph Alarm
‘( E@ E (6 [Data Display] menu: Select this icon to turn navigation data on or off.
- ! Time and Date STW
Entire Area :
Smoothing Measure fish at any E _ 0
location on the display. : Data Display -
777 | Specific Range : menu
r~— Measure fish within a ' SOG Water Temperature
specified depth range. :
Bottom Trace e T
S Measure fish that appear : ® [Echo Recording] menu: Select this icon to access the echo recording and image
<t X4 | Specific Area : y P
@ | Measure fish within a ! E
P " . cho
............................................. S P.egl.ﬂ?.a.r?a. 9[].”.]? _dls_p_la_y_. - .: Recording > T ] |__'|__'
@ [Display] menu: Select this icon to access the display-related settings. E menu L?—' |?
Window : i
_Color 'A-Scope Depth VRM Color Bar : Pause Multi-Screenshot Start/Stop
= + E (@ [Advanced Settings] menu: Select this icon to access the advanced settings menu,
Displ “U‘ ' change various settings and undo/redo actions.
ISplay »a ' Advanced Settings
menu 4 4 - e 7 SN
, . ‘ "‘ : Ad d_@ ‘ . .
4( e : vance
‘1a : Settings '/
' menu
@ Night ; ", Undo Redo
----é----------s """""""""""""" 1: """""""""""" - v ~~'*A
raph] menu: Select this icon to access the graph functions. : -
® [Graph] grap ' | 2| Internal Settings E.O External Settings
IDENTI-FISH™ (|3raph V;/ater Temperature Graph ' =) A
V] 1
® : ¥, | Save Settings &, | Save External Unit
Graph III !‘lg |z:~/}} Emu ! b‘ g Settings
menu d :
» : A | Load Settings S Load External Unit
\ Fish Size Graph  Sonde Graph ! b‘ @ Settings




FURUNO SON DEU R L'objet du présent guide est de décrire le fonctionnement

général de cet équipement. Pour plus d'informations,

(Nom du produit : SONDEUR D'ESPECE DE POISSON ET DE BIOMASSE) reportez-vous au manuel d'utilisation.

F S S 3 B B Tous les noms de marques et de produits sont des marques
. N - H ) HH H commerciales, des marques déposées ou des marques de
Fran(}aIS MOdele Gu Ide d Utlllsatlon service appartenant a leurs détenteurs respectifs.

Description de I'affichage Graphique IDENTI-FISH™

En-téte: cliquez, puis faites tourner la molette pour changer le réglage. Enregistrer le graphique IDENTI-FISH™ w
Djverses Informations de Réglage: Affiche les Réglages pour le Rejet d'interférence, le Lissage, / Réglages Bouton de fermeture
I'Echo, le Mode Zoom, la Trait de Fond, le Zone Spécifique ou le Graphique IDENTI-FISH™. c7/ Affichage du graphique IDENTI-FISH™

l Mode* Défilement d'image Gain Actuelle mode pgcajage Plage 1. Amenez le curseur sur le MODE de
_________________________________________ ¢ a §g|(_a(3t|_qn[1§ - }_ N S I'en-téte, puis effectuez un clic gauche.
. MODE ADVANCE GAIN + SHIFT RANGE :

2. A l'aide de la molette, sélectionnez le
mode incluant I'ID.

3. Faites glisser la zone a mesurer sur l'affichage
d'écho IDENTI-FISH™.
(deux affichages au maximum, ID1 et ID2,
peuvent apparaitre a I'écran).

50)()( 0 ar 150 AT'

Marque AUTO%'. ne s afflche

que penda Le graphique IDENTI-FISH™ s'affiche (deux
et Plaﬁg”}éfj‘gﬁt graphiques au maximum peuvent s'afficher).

L'histogramme des données du modéle
Degré de similarité avec (trois données de modéle pour chaque espece

: i il || ' L les données du modéle. de poisson au maximum) est disponible.
' - i S = : : - Remarque: nécessite la sonde compatible IDENTI-FISH™.
Plage_de mesure pour IeTM " Plage de mesure pour le . _J
3 graphlque ID_ENTI'FISH " graphique Taille des poissons - Graphique de taille de poisson
i T RS “ L - Bouton =™ Bouton d'interrupteur d'affichage w
LT d'affichage Longueur de poisson moyenne
' - L * HF haute frequence - des ré |§ es / 9 P y
Instant Access bar™ i g 100 LF: basse fréquence e Jgag AVE DATA .W
: — avanceés ,
Voir page suivante pour la descrlptlon de ®a®. ~ HBL/LBL: verrouillage de fond |__ * 355 i 1247 Nombre de poissons
- (haute fréquence/basse fréquence) ] 120/ M d‘?ft_eCteS _
HBZ/LBZ: zoom fond Echelle de—! | 133 Premire crater | Aichage du graphique
= (haute fréquence/basse fréquence) graphique - i | Taille des poissons
N " HMZ/LMZ: zoom marqueur  — répartie 1150 T—— crétle 1 Il existe que.ltre méthodes
B ~ (haute fréquence/basse fréquence) Vo s dezmesure .
Captures d écran utilisées/ _ - HBD/LBD: discrimination du fond ™ 110} ‘e ] p?ne entller;:‘_
fotal'captures Hécran— ~ 4sp (haute fréquence/basse fréquence) o - g age Zpefc' |(cj|ue
[ : ID: IDENTI-FISH™ m | - Jrace de fon
& . 17999 _;;_:' 2019/03/26 11:49:07 [_5} ___| ________ O . D -’ one specitique
L Lorsqu'une mémoire externe est connectée: affiche I'espace libre. L'.___13.-__2_1-__3_5-_@0.-_1&0.1:7 Echelle de graphique

Lorsque la mémoire externe n'est pas utilisée: affiche « 0 % ». * ; P
N . . ; S, S . : us grand pourcentage
Icdne « punaise » : le pied de page est toujours visible lorsque cette icone est active. longueur de poisson estimée occupant le plus g P 9

Lorsqu'elle n'est pas active, le pied de page est masqué jusqu'a ce que le curseur soit amené R dans Ia.plajge d(f:‘t mesure. d .
\_ au pied-de-page (I'en-téte contient aussi cette icone). emarque: necessite une soncde appropriee. J




Icones de la InstantAccess bar™

. ; . ) @ Menu [Alarme]: Sélectionner cette icone pour activer/désactiver les alarmes. \
La couleur de l'icbne change en fonction de I|'état de la fonction.

Alarme Poisson Alarme Température Alarme Graphe

Trait de Fond
Mesure des poissons qui
apparaissent prés du fond.

<y i | Zone Spécifique

[ Mesure des poissons dans une

® Menu [Enregistrement d'Echos]: Sélectionner cette icdne pour accéder aux
fonctions d'enregistrement d'écho et d'image.
MmO Lecture Arrét
LIRS 1

i|F OFF d'Eau IDENTI-FISH™
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" Menu |‘) ﬂ Il E@
(D Menu [Sondeur]: Sélectionner cette icone pour accéder aux réglages du sondeur. Alarme ,
Mode du Zoom Sélection IDENTI-FISH™ Graphe
Rejet des Interférences Atténuateur | Mesure Alarme Fond Alarme Poisson Alarme Graphe
Poissons Taille de Fond Taille Poisson
Menu .ﬁ"i @ ‘( E@ﬂ ® Menu [Données Affichage]: Sélectionner cette icone pour activer/désactiver les
Sondeur = 4 e données de navigation.
| il Heure et Date STW
I_l m Mesure Tous Echos Affichés
s Mesure des poissons & un ) 0
endroit quelconque sur I'écran. Menu Données |_(3 - -
T g Affichage
7 Mesure dans Zone Spécifique
re- Mesure des poissons dans une =] Position SOG Température d'Eau
échelle de profondeur spécifique. du Bateau
o
|

U U R g g

P o g T Menu
__________________________________________ z _0_n_e_S_p_eP|_f|_q_u_e_S_U_r_| ?(_3[‘_a_n_ _———- Enregistrement . ’ II ] ll—_'
@ Menu [Affichage]: Sélectionner cette icone pour accéder aux réglages de l'affichage. d'Echos |-0—|| LQ—I |?
Couleur Enre istrement  Pause Capture Multi-Ecran: On/Off
~ Fenétre A-Scope Profondeur ~ VRM Barre de Couleurs 9 P
+ ! @ Menu [Réglages Avancés]: Sélectionner cette icone pour accéder au menu de
Menu E Jb".. : 4 ! réglages avanceé, modifier divers réglages et annuler/réexécuter des actions.
Affichage 3| S5 Dﬂ == . o Réglages Avanceés
il o R o [y [
<Op | Jour Echelle Marque des Minutes ' Menu Réglages %
y Profondeur ! Avancés P
U Nuit : Defalre Refaire
------------------------------------------------------------------ - v A
@ Menu [Graphe]: Sélectionner cette icone pour accéder aux fonctions du graphique. . - .
o ) ' | '{3' Réglages Internes C:;. Réglages Externes
&mnp)he IDENTI-FISH (?raphe Température d'Eau 7 dy

C

Graphe d

Charger Réglages

C

Unité Ext.

g Charger Réglages

-
Graphe Taille des Poissons Graphe Sonde

[ E &, | Sauvegarder & | Sauver Réglages
Menu III Iqlﬂ L@E @/ @ | b‘RéglageS Q Unité Ext.
: 31
i p

-




SON DA El propésito de esta guia es explicar el manejo basico
de este equipo. Para obtener informacion mas detallada,

(Nombre del producto: SONDA PARA ESPECIES DE PECES Y BIOMASA) consulte el Manual del Operador.

Todos los nombres de marcas y productos son marcas
MOdeIO L G u Ia del Ope rador comerciales, marcas registre}das o marcas de servicio

de sus respectivos propietarios.

Encabezado: haga clic y gire la rueda de desplazamiento para cambiar el ajuste. Guardar grafico IDENTI-FISH™ Como mostrar graficos IDENTI- FISHTMW
Informacion diversa de la configuracion: muestra la configuracion de Supresion Interferencia, AJustes Boton Cerrar 1. Sitte el cursor en «<MODE» en el
Amortiguamiento, Parasitos, Modo de Zoom, Rastreo del Fondo, Area Especifica o Gréafico c:ié iezr:l:j:gzoédo y haga clic con el boton
IDENTI-FISH™. Modo* Avance de Imagen Ganancia é&ggélgnoaddoo Desplazamlento scala 5 : 2. Con la rueda de desplazamiento,

— oo Ve me s o e | SRR, A Bt P Yoo Vo =200 § seleccione el modo que presente la ID.

GAIN SHIFT RANGE g , .
5.0 « 0 ar 150 AT ! | ; 3. Arrastre el area que desea medir a la

e e e _ § presentacion del eco IDENTI-FISH™.
e A / : (Pueden mostrarse un maximo de dos
presentaciones: ID1 e ID2).

El grafico IDENTI-FISH™ se abrira
(solo pueden mostrarse dos graficos
€como maximo).
Ak El histograma del modelo de datos

: 2 (tres modelos de datos por cada

it ‘ 5 Grado de similitud con  especie de pez como maximo) esta
3 —| _ L el modelo de datos. disponible.

' iz ' Nota: Requiere el transductor IDENTI-FISH™ compatible.
Escala de medicion para Escala de medicién para el d P _/

. el grafico IDENTI-FISH™ - grafico Tamafio del Pescado - e Grafico Tamario del Pescado w

- S § Aol i H - - Botdn de | Boton de cambio de presentacion
| t‘ o . TM. - S - AF Alta Frecuencia. - Egi?g;t;%%r:] de /Longltud Enedla de los peces
nstant Access bar S : BF: Baja Frecuencia - - AVE DATA
Consulte en la pagina 1sr;gmente . N 1@@ HBL/LéL: Enganche de fon&§° avanzada l 35 5 124! Numero de peces
las descripciones de ® a@~ | (Alta' Frecuencia/ Baja Frecuencia) 20! cul detectados
_ HBZ/LBZ: Zoom de fondo i Escala de—! |! ;;gzprimer pico™ Como mostrar el grafico
: (Alta Frecuencia/ Baja Frecuencia) gréfico L ‘W Tamano del Pescado:
- | ~ HMZ/LMZ: Zoom de marcador  — distribuido |1 T Existen cuatro métodos
, e (AIta Frecuencia/ Baja Frecuencia) Lo rii de, medicion:
Capturas de pantalla utilizadas/- . - HBD/LBD Discriminacion del fondo 10 L= -Area entera
I—Capturas de pantalla .totales 150 (Alta' Frecuencia/ Baja Frecuencia) Lo - Escala especifica
ey s mmcmeoa ) [ ID: IDENTI-FISH™ ) Clom - Traza de fondo
@ veoo . NN 2019003126 11:45:07 ST - Area especifica
L Si hay una memoria externa conectada: Muestra el espacio vacio. | ['_':ji::Qj:}E::@U:j@o:;:J Escala del grafico

Si no hay memoria externa conectada: Muestra «0 %». _ **- | onaitud estimada del | tai | |
Icono de "anclado": El pie de pagina siempre esta visible cuando se activa este icono. - Longitud esumada del pez con €l mayor porceniaje en la escala

Al desactivarlo, el pie de pagina se oculta hasta que el cursor se sitiia encima de la ubicacion de medicion.
\_ del pie de pagina. (También existe este icono para el encabezado). Nota : Requiere el transductor adecuado. J




Iconos de InstantAccess bar™
El color del icono cambia segun el estado de la funcién.

JE| orF

@ Menu [Alarma]: Seleccione este icono para activar o desactivar las alarmas. \

Alarma de Pescado  Alarma Temperatura  Alarma Graf
del Agua IDENTI-FISH™

Menu |') ﬂ
Alarma .f /

(1 Menu [Sonda]: Seleccione este icono para acceder a la configuracion relacionada

con la sonda. Supresion Modo de Zoom Selec Grafico IDENTI-FISH™
Interferencia Parasitos | longitud Peces Alarma de Fondo  Alarma Pescado Alarma Grafico
Medicion de Fondo Tamano Pescado

B Menu [Presentacion de Datos]: Seleccione este icono para activar o desactivar los

datos de navegacic’)n Fecha y Hora

Presentacion

de Datos I' O :
Posmon del SOG
Barco Propio

® Menu [Grabacion de Ecos]: Seleccione este icono para acceder a las funciones de
grabacioén de eco y grabacion de imagenes.
il Reproducir Stop
19,

_ H| || e [ fex
= = |

I_I _ _ m Area Completa

E===l|  Amortiguamiento Mide peces en cualquier

ubicacion de la presentacion.
Escala Especifica

Mide peces dentro de una escala
de profundidad especifica.
Rastreo del Fondo

Mide peces que aparecen
_cerca del fondo marino.
<y €4 | Area Especifica

@ | Mide peces dentro de un area

U DU U R g g SR

Menu

Desahacer Rehacer

| I | e . s

____________________________________________ especifica de la presentacion. s Grabacion | . | il

@ Menu [Presentacion]: Seleccione este icono para acceder a la configuracion ! de Ecos |;I

relacionada con la presentacion. : b | i I 1Ston Multivantall
Color de Ia Ventana Lupa Profundidad VRM Barra de Colores ! ausa niclorstop Mullipantallazo
E (D Menu [Configuraciones Avanzadas]: Seleccione este icono para acceder al menu de
Menu E JD:.. IJIJ ! configuracion avanzada, cambiar ajustes y deshacer/rehacer acciones.
Presentacion | ‘| v ! =, Configuraciones Avanzadas
Lm vaill 1 Menu
Or (D Escala de ' Configuraciones% . .
h/ Profundidad ' Avanzadas

~

------------------------------------------------------------------ - * A

@ Menu [Grafico]: Seleccione este icono para acceder a las funciones de graficos. E [\— Configuracion [\ | Configuracion
Gréf‘ico IDENTI-FISH™ Grafico Temperatura del Agua E = | Interna .{_'f‘ Externa
() ! &, | Guardar & | Salvar Ajustes en
—.{ 4B | 6 | b ' [=7| configuraci =3 | uni
Men I e | [ @v : Configuraciones Q Unidad Externa
Grafico I IA I : : — .
e ! 4 | Cargar 3 Cargar Ajustes de
Grafico Tamario del Pescado  Gréfico de sonda ' b‘ Configuraciones @ Unidad Externa )

-




FURUNO FISKEFIN DER Formalet med denng vgjledning er at beskrive den

grundlzeggende betjening af udstyret. Se brugervejledningen

(Produktnavn: FISKEART- OG BIOMASSEEKKOLOD) for at 3 more detaljoreds oplysninger.

. . Alle meerke- og produktnavne er varemaerker, registrerede
DanSk Model - Bru gervej Iednlng varemeerker eller tienestemaerker tilhgrende deres respektive

indehavere.

Displaybeskrivelse

@vre menulinie: Klik pa rullehjulet, og drej det for at sendre indstillingen. Gem IDENTI-FISH™-grafen Sadan vises IDENTI-FISH™-grafen
Forskellige indstillingsoplysninger: Viser Indstillingerne for Interferensundertrykkelse, Udglatning, / Indstillinger | yk-knap 1- Placer markaren pa MODE (Tilstand) i

Stgj, Zoomtilstand, Bund Spor, Specifikt Omrade eller IDENTI-FISH™-Grafen. :./ den gvre menulinie, og venstreklik.
= . .
Tilstand* Billedfremforing Forsteerkning Aktuelle vaigte gyis  omrade ; : 2. Brug rullehjulet til at vaslge den
* modus : tilstand, der omfatter ID'et.

3. Treek det areal, der skal males pa
IDENTI-FISH™-ekkodisplayet.
(Der kan maksimalt vises to displays,
ID1 og ID2.)
IDENTI-FISH™-grafen vises

(maksimum to grafer kan vises).
Histogrammet for modeldataene
(maksimum tre slags modeldata
for hver fiskeart) er tilgeengeligt.

Grad af lighed med modeldataene.
LBemaark: Kreever den kompatible IDENTI-FISH™-transducer.

_ : _ 1 T ? _ i _
Maleomrade for ~° Maleomrade for grafen 3 -
IDENTI-FISH™-grafen * qor pekocio o | - Graf for fiskestgrrelse

: = R N et - Knap til Knap for displayskift

SEPF I I = visning af , Gennemsnitlig fiskeleengde
¥ - He = ' - avancerede —|— /
Instant Access bar™ S 5 ' _ indstillinger | AVE DATA (%

_/
W

‘ F|| % sl | , ,
Se nzeste side for besKrivelser af D@ i LS :, *35. 5 em] 124 . ’égfal‘r:e\z'ssége;:%:fk
"1 HF: Hegj frekvens zl(:;?ae“”gs'—i E :gi’, Forste toppunkt:* for fiskestarrelse
- | LF: Lav frekvens  — o - 150 Der er fire
_ HBL/LBL: Bundlas (hgj frekvens/lav frekvens) : — Lol Andet toppunkt*}; malemetoder:
HBZ/LBZ: Bundzoom (hgj frekvens/lav frekvens) - P rTa - Hele arealet
Nnr- A HMZ/LMZ: Markarzoom (hgj frekvens/lav frekvens) . — 1100 =h - Specifikt interval
’gg;’ee;:;ﬁ;gr?:&ssgoﬂ HBD/LBD: Bunddiskrimination (hgj frekvens/lav frekvens) o - Bund§_poring
_[ _____________ . ID: IDENTI-FISH™ ™ || o v i 55 I_I - Specifikt areal
e 1712733 21 _36__60 100 j=; Grafskala
L Nar en ekstern hukommelse er forbundet: Et blankt omrade vises. - J

Nar der ikke anvendes ekstern hukommelse: "0 %" vises. ) ) - . L ) . .
Ikon for "fastgerelse": Den nedre menulinie er altid synlig, nar dette ikon er aktivt. Nar ikonet . Anslaet fiskeleengde, der har den hgjeste procentdel i maleomradet.

deaktiveres, skjules den nedre menulinie, indtil du lader markgren hvile pa den nedre menulinie L Bemaerk: Kraever passende transducer.
\_ Pplacering. (Den gvre menulinie omfatter ogsa dette ikon.) J




Ikoner pa InstantAccess bar™

Ikonets farve aendrer sig alt efter funktionsstatus.

FRA

I

Menuen
Ekkolod

Vindue-Farve A-Scope Dybde

Clutter

Zoom Mode

(@ Menuen [Sounder]: Veelg dette ikon for at fa adgang til indstillingerne for ekkoloddet.

Interferens
Undertryk.

Veelg IDENTI-FISH™ Graf

Fiskelzengde

Maling

X

b

Udglatning

Menuen —@
Display

4
|
o |

B iR

VRM

Hele Omradet

Mal fisk pa et vilkarligt

sted pa displayet.
Specifikt Omrade

Mal fisk inden for et
bestemt dybdeomrade.

Bund Spor

Mal fisk, der opholder sig

naer havbunden.
Specifikt Omrade

Mal fisk inden for et bestemt

Farve Skala

® Menuen [Graf]: Veelg dette ikon for at fa adgang til grafens funktioner.

IDENTI-FISH™ Graf

Vandtemperatur Graf

Menuen
Graf

| I\:iskestr. Graf

e | [/

-

Sonde Graf

@ Menuen [Display]: Veelg dette ikon for at fa adgang til indstillingerne for displayet.

@ Menuen [Alarm]: Veelg dette ikon for at aktivere/deaktivere alarmer.

tIII‘
Cx
Menuen (] D) 1 aH
Alarm ‘(
[l T4

' Bund Alarm

Fisk Alarm  Vandtemperatur

Alarm

Bund Fisk
Alarm

IDENTI-FISH™

Graf Alarm

g

Fiskestr. Graf

Alarm

‘\

® Menuen [Data Visning]: Vaelg dette ikon for at aktivere/deaktivere navigationsdata.

ﬁ?;
LAl A

Menuen Data ﬁ @

Visning 4 )

Eget Skibs
Position

Dato og Tid

SOG

STW

Vandtemperatur

® Menuen [Optag Ekko]: Veelg dette ikon for at fa adgang til funktionerne for ekko- og

filmoptagelse.

Menuen
Optag Ekko

Menuen M ‘
oF

Avancerede

Indstillinger

Afspil

Stop

PLIUI

=

..................

Pause

~.

Indlees Indstilling

A

Farstegangsopsaetning

E‘E Gem Indstillinger
A
4
|

|
Multi-Screenshot Start/Stop
(@ Menuen [Avancerede Indstillinger]: Vaelg dette ikon for at f4 adgang til menuen for

avancerede indstillinger, eendre forskellige indstillinger og fortryde/gentage handlinger.
Avancerede Indstillinger

mmmsmmnn’anna. LM

“--._ Fortryd Fortryd ikke

Eﬁ

V.

C

G

Ekst. Indstillinger

Gem Eksterne
Indstillinger

Indlees Ekstern
Indstillinger

J




EKKO LODD !\/Ié1lfet .me(.j denncla brukedrvebilecli(ning;ntter ét g{i ent klgrt
(Produktnavn: FISH SPECIES AND BIOMASS SOUNDER) finnor mobr Iformasion | brukerhéndboken,
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